From: djones@kamloops.ca

To: 5.15,5.19 CLB:EX
Subject: RE: Cannabis Referrals
Date: October 4, 2018 12:14:09 PM
Attachments: IMAGE.png

Dave Jones.vcf

As per my voice message, the City of Kamloops has a couple of questions in regard to the required referral
comments back to the LCRB and in regard to the line of communication back to the LCRB.

Any assistance you can provided would be appreciated.

We have reached out to:
515519

Senior Licensing Analyst

Liguor & Cannabis Regulation Branch|Ministry of Attorney General
PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Gowt | Victoria BC | VBW 918

Phone: 5.15.5.19

.15,
'trusto  if swapped with work and questions, however if there is another staff person that can help that
would be great.

Cheers

Dave Jones

Business Licence Inspector/ Property Use Coordinator
105 Seymour Street

Kamloops BC V2C 2Cé6

Direct Line 828-3594

(c) ¥%

www.Kamloops.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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From: djones@kamloops.ca

To: 5.15,5.19 LCLB:EX
Cc: 5.15,5.19 LCLB:EX; 5-15.5.19 L PSSG;EX; 5.15.5.19 LCLB:EX; S-16
Subject: RE: City of Kamloops Cannabis Retail Licence Process -
Date: September 12, 2018 2:28:13 PM
Attachments: IMAGE.png
IMAGE.png
Dave Jones.vcf

Thanks 15519 for the reply. | am happy with the information you have provided and have no doubt the your
department will do what is needed to address our concerns.
As previously indicated the email was to open a line of communication with our local RCMP as it appears there

is a great interest to open business here. 22
522

At this time you have answered my concerns and | call if | think there is a need to, and®1° has a contact if
he has concerns or questions.

Cheers

Dave Jones

Business Licence Inspector/ Property Use Coordinator
105 Seymour Street

Kamloops BC V2C 2Cé

Direct Line 828-3594

(c) s16

www.Kamloops.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

2]

[>]> e ECLBEREIEE 12/09/2018 1:42 PM >>>

Hi Dave

Thanks for the message and concerns. We have a very intensive ‘fit and proper’ determination
process involving an enhanced security screening by the Security Programs Division of the Ministry
of Police Services and Solicitor General, and a Financial Integrity Check focused on investors and
money sources undertaken by our C&E staff.

I've copied my colleagues %51 (of Cand E), and 315519 (of SPD, PSSG) to additional
comments, or as contacts. They are respectively responsible for overseeing this dual process.

Happy to speak by phone Dave if you want more background on our licensing procedures. | can loop
in licensing managers as necessary.

thanks
515519

Executive Director, Program and Strategic Services
Liquor and Cannabis Regulation Branch
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Ministry of Attorney General
Victoria, B.C.
Phone 515519

From: djones@kamloops.ca [mailto:djones@kamloops.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2018 12:10 PM
TO:S'15=S'19 LCLB:EX;S.16

Subject: City of Kamloops Cannabis Retail Licence Process

19519 and*™® Sorry if you receive this message twice, | am having computer problems

Good morning
This message is to provide some in site on the new Cannabis Retail Process for the City of Kamloops and ensure
that the gap for potential criminal elements to be involved are thwarted.

The City of Kamloops will be receiving the referral request from the Province to process a report to gain council
approval. Through this process we will be asking for referral comments from internal departments. As with our

Liguor licence referral comments we normally reach out to the local RCMP as well. ts.13:5.16
5.13,5.16

| believe it is important to realize that there maybe some individuals that may make a Cannabis Application to
the Province and knowingly leave important information of an application. | definitely do not know the

Provincial vetting process and what access they have available to them. 513510
513,516

Again this email is intended to open the lines of communication with the local RCMP resource and the Province

e -Kamloops RCMP 51

515,519 --Ministry of Attorney Genneral -- $19:5-19

19519 | know you may not be the direct contact for this message however could you please forward it to the

right individual that may possible contact *'°

Cheers

Dave Jones
Business Licence Inspector/ Property Use Coordinator

105 Seymour Street
Kamloops BC V2C 2C6
Direct Line 828-3594

(c) 5.16

www.Kamloops.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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From: djones@kamloops.ca

To: 5.15.5.19 DSSGEX; 15519 PSSG:EX; 1515519 PSSG:EX; bsihota@ubcm.ca
cc: 515,519 LCLB:EX; 5.15,5.19 LCLB-EX

Subject: RE: Clarifications please

Date: June 11, 2018 10:31:54 AM

Attachments: Dave Jones.vcf

Thanks 5195 for the quick response. This leads to a couple additional questions. ( And | ask to help out 5-19.5.19
from LDB) So what | am hearing is that the province will accept applications prior to fully implication of Bill C-45
however no licences can or will be issued. Has there been any discussion on a potential date for the Province to
start accepting applications, and if applications are accepted prior to Bill-45 being fully implemented is it safe to
assume the province will start doing some of the fit and proper checks up to the Conditional Approval stage.
Once Bill C-45 is in force the Province would then inform applicant of the conditional approval and then ask

for the council resolution and confirm locations and other criteria they needed for final approval.

This time line is important as Kamloops has a couple of other policies and procedures to get into place to
ensure they are ready for the application process.

Question for me: How is LDB approval to retail given? Does it go through the same process?

Dave Jones

Business Licence Inspector/ Property Use Coordinator
105 Seymour Street

Kamloops BC V2C 2C6

Direct Line 828-3594

(c) s.16
www.Kamloops.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

s TERGS PSSG:EX" <5.15.5.19 B > 11/06/2018 10:05 AM >>>
Hi Dave — | can answer your third question, and have cc’d two colleagues from Liquor Control and
Licensing Branch who are better placed to answer the first two.

On question 3, no, Bill C-45 does not have to be fully implemented before the Province starts
accepting licence applications. However, successful applicants cannot be authorized to sell cannabis
until the date that Bill C-45 comes into force. The federal government has not yet communicated a
date, but our best guess is that Bill C-45 will come into force 8-12 weeks after it completes the
federal legislative process.

Regards,
5.15.5.19

5.15.5.19

Executive Director, Cannabis Legislation and Regulation | Policing and Security Branch
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5.15.5.19 515,519

Ministry of Public Safety and Solicitor General | Cell:

From: djones@kamloops.ca [mailto:djones@kamloops.ca]

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 9:55 AM

To; 5519 _ PSSG:EX; S19.s19 PSSG:EX; 519519 PSSG:EX; bsihota@ubcm.ca
Subject: Clarifications please

Our corporate mission is...

MAKING KAMLOOPS

Good morning, | have a few brief questions that | could use some clarification on please.

| understand the Provincial portal will be open very soon now that the Federal Legislation is moving forward,
was there a date for the expected launch of this. And originally | understood that the portal was going to open
in advance of application acceptance to provide info as well as gather info. Is this still the case? And sorry one
last questions. And | thought | understood that Bill C-45 had to be fully implemented prior to the Province
accepting applications is this still the case? And what if any best case scenario would this date be Sept 1. 20187

Thanks in advance of your comments

Dave Jones
Business Licence Inspector/ Property Use Coordinator

105 Seymour Street
Kamloops BC V2C 2C6
Direct Line 828-3594

(c) 5.16
www.Kamloops.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Qur corporate mission is...

MAKING KAMLOOPS
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Eis 5.15:5.19 LDB:EX
To: 515519 LaLB:ex; 319519 agiex
Cc: 515519 LDB:EX

Subject: RE: Potential BC Cannabis locations

Date: September 27, 2018 10:37:38 AM

As an update, we have the following locations under conditional contract as well:
Pacific Rim Shopping Centre” "’ 3555 Johnston Road, Port Alberni
Country Club Centre — 3200 N Island Highway, Nanaimo (new building yet to be constructed)

5.15,5.19

Senior Leasing Manager, Retail Services - Real Estate
BC Liquor Distribution Branch

2625 Rupert Street, Vancouver BCV5M 3T5

T 5.15.5.19 E.S.15:S.19

al
The LDB is proud to contribute over 51 billion annually to the Province of British Columbia. Our contribution
helps provide financial support for vital public services including health care and education.

2]

Disclaimer: The content of this e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you have received
this communication in error, be aware that forwarding it, copying it, or in any way disclosing its content to any other person, is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the author immediately and delete the message including any
attachments.

From: o LCLB:EX
Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2018 9:52 AM
To:s 15519 LDB:EX; s1o=19 LCLB:EX

Cc: 515519 LDB:EX
Subject: RE: Potential BC Cannabis locations

Thanks very mUCh, 5.15,5.19

515,519

From: s19.5.19 LDB:EX

Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 4:13 PM

To: s19.5.19 LCLB:EX; s15:519 LCLB:EX

Cc: 515519 LDB:EX
Subject: Potential BC Cannabis locations
Hi s.15.5.19

For your information (and as a courtesy), we have secured the following locations (subject to
Landlord/Tenant conditions including obtaining municipal approvals) for Cannabis:

Columbia Place Shopping Centre - #200 — 1210 Summit Drive, Kamloops

Northills Shopping Centre 517 700 Fortune Drive, Kamloops

Lansdowne Village — 450 Lansdowne Street (expecting finalizing in the next day or so and will
confirm the unit # if required) Kamloops

Boitanio Mall 7 850 Oliver Street, Williams Lake

We trust the above is satisfactory and will update you on future locations (we’re close to location in
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Nanaimo, 513 accordingly.
BTW — any further insight with respect to the Licensing questions outlined in our previous emails
(from5,>* and 1) to you would be appreciated.

Regards,

5.15,5.19

Senior Leasing Manager, Retail Services - Real Estate
BC Liquor Distribution Branch

2625 Rupert Street, Vancouver BCV5M 3T5

T: 5.15.5.19 : E.S.15:S.19

H

The LDB is proud to contribute over 51 billion annually to the Province of British Columbia. Our contribution
helps provide financial support for vital public services including health care and education.

Disclaimer: The content of this e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you have received
this communication in error, be aware that forwarding it, copying it, or in any way disclosing its content to any other person, is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the author immediately and delete the message including any
attachments.

Page 8 of 12



From: djones@kamloops.ca

To: 5.15.5.19 LDB:EX
Cc: 515,519 LCLB:EX
Subject: RE: Public Store Process
Date: September 13, 2018 4:33:32 PM
Attachments: IMAGE.png

IMAGE.png

IMAGE.png

Dave Jones.vcf

| didn't think legalization date was until 17th? Can we chat tomorrow?

Dave Jones

Business Licence Inspector/ Property Use Coordinator
105 Seymour Street

Kamloops BC V2C 2C6

Direct Line 828-3594

(C) 5.16

www.Kamloops.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

[2]

S e LDB:EX" 15519 > 13/09/2018 4:31 PM >>>

**|mportant message from the IT Department** Potential Virus! Please only open attachments from known
email addresses.

Hi Dave,

Yes we will have product and open for business on October 16. If helpful, | can get back to you on
when we expect the product to arrive at the location.
5.15,5.19

A/Executive Director, Corporate Services

BC Liquor Distribution Branch

2625 Rupert Street, Vancouver BC V5M 3T5
. F: 604 252-3283 E: 31851

a8l

The LDB is proud to contribute over 51 billion annually to the Province of British Columbia. Our
contribution helps provide financial support for vital public services including health care and education.

a
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Disclaimer: The content of this e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you have received

this communication in error, be aware that forwarding it, copying it, or in any way disclosing its content to any other person, is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the author immediately and delete the message including any

attachments.

From: djones@kamloops.ca [mailto:djones@kamloops.cal
Sent: Thursday, September 13, 2018 4:28 PM

To: &12=19 LDB:EX

Cc: 815519 LCLB:EX

Subject: RE: Public Store Process

5.15.5.
19

Can please advise whether the Provincial Store here in Kamloops will have product and open on the 17th of
October?

Dave Jones
Business Licence Inspector/ Property Use Coordinator

105 Seymour Street
Kamloops BC V2C 2C6
Direct Line 828-3594

(c) 5.16

www.Kamloops.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

2]

>>> 015419 LCLB:EX" <518.5.19 - 13/09/2018 4:10 PM >>>

Hi Dave

That's good to hear.

S from LDB could answer questions about the operation of the supply channel and
product availability as they will also be the wholesaler.

thanks

5.15.5.19

Executive Director, Program and Strategic Services
Liquor and Cannabis Regulation Branch

Ministry of Attorney General
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Victoria, B.C.

PhUI]t: 515519

From: djones@kamloops.ca [mailto:djones@kamloops.ca]
Sent: Thursday, September 13, 2018 3:16 PM

To: =it LCLB:EX

Subject: Re: Public Store Process

Yes, we have applications, and money. Signs for our process are being made and we are well on our way. We
will be sending this to council for adoption on the 16th of Oct. A tight time line but we will make it work.

Will the Province have product available to be open on the 17th?

Dave Jones
Business Licence Inspector/ Property Use Coordinator

105 Seymour Street
Kamloops BC V2C 2C6
Direct Line 828-3594
(c) 5.16
www.Kamloops.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

(2]

S>> 515519 LCLB:EX" 515519 -13/09/2018 2:29 PM >>>

Hi Dave

On another note, has someone from LCRB followed up with you yet on the Cannabis process for
approving the public LDB store?

If not | will nudge. Let me know.

Thanks

5.15.5.19

Executive Director, Program and Strategic Services
Liquor and Cannabis Regulation Branch
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Ministry of Attorney General
Victoria, B.C.
Phone 5.15,5.19
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